GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH
CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI - 110009

No. F.DE/41/Sports/2017/ | 2 554 — |7 405 Dated:}%‘h Nov. 2017
3
CIRCULAR

Sub: Final list of student plavers of Delhi schools selected by SGFI for participation in
Pacific International School Games, 2017 for Football, Hockey. Netball ( Girls) .
Softball. Swimming & Diving events at Adelaide. Australia.

The list of student players of Delhi schools who have been selected by SGFI for
participation in Pacific International School Games, 2017 for Football, Hockey, Netball
(Girls), Softball and Swimming & Diving event to be held at Adelaide, Australia w.e.f.
03.12.2017 to 09.12.2017 is attached herewith for information.

The players will leave Delhi on 01.12.2017 and come back on 11.12.2017. All the
players, as per the list attached, may be provided attendance by the concerned school for
the said duration ( including journey period).

This issues with the prior concurrence of Director (Education), GNCT Delhi.
( 3 (‘ﬂ——d"gl %)
%ASHA AGGARWAL)
O

DY. DIRE R OF EDN. (SPORTS)
Copy forwaded to the following for information and necessary action:

All Addl. DEs

All RDEs

All DDEs of the Districts and zones

All ADEs

All SPEs

PS to Secy. (Edn.)

. _PSto Director (Edn.)

- OS (IT) with the request to place the circular on website.
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NETBALL U-15 GIRLS

SN
' P6954114
| R3191408
N7579694
N4297382

P1678328
6. R3196858

SR

Passport No.

Date of Birth
118/07/2002
22/09/2003
21/11/2002

- 03/05/2002

£23/02/2006
16/02/2003

SOFTBALL U-17 GIRLS

. SN Passport No.

N2713411

2. R2839827
3 PY6667 36
4. R3169659
5. R5087159
6. P8657063
7. N2396685
8. P8666448
9.  N2711627

Date of Birth
02/10/2000

24/11/2002
16/06/2002
) 11/087/.003
- 03/05/2001
.2549752000
27/02/2003

£ 19/12/2002

16/09/2001

SOFTBALL U-17 BOYS

SN ~ Passport No.
1
R5678138
2. | 14376280
3 N2608B472
% p6609151
5  NS8110130
6.  M8827451
7 N1768482
8. | R3191210
9 | R3176785
10
Y N2608371
11 | N260733:

© 09/09/2002

Date of Birth
16/10/2001

| 05/11/2002
02/04/2001
04/04/2004

_15/01/2000
05/08/2001
12/9/2000
23/02/2003

02/02

2001

15/03/2001

_Last Name
! RAWAT

DIXIT

VATS
RANA
DAHIYA

Last Name

HIPATHI

:.’.!JI{

" KATARIA

Last Name

GAUR

_ DABAS

JANGRA
KUMAR
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First Name Gend&i__
"RUDRIKA  FEMALE
HARSHITA FEMALE
KHUSHBOO  FEMALE
EKAGRATA  FEMALE
YOGITA FEMALE
SHIVRANJINI  FEMALE
First Name Gender
RUBY FEMALE
FMONALIKA FEMALE
SUPRIYA FEMALE
TARANJEET  FEMALE
PRABHA FEMALE
ISHA FEMALE
BULBUL FEMALE
" KOMAL FEMALE
tirst Namo Gender
SUMIT ;
KUMAR WALE
TANISHQ MALE
VIKAS MALI
v T‘:‘ MALI
~RITIK MALE
 RAHUL MALE
" HIMACHAL MALE -
AKANSHU MALE
| PUSHPENDER  MALE
HTENDRA
KUMAR MAAEL
ANKUSH MALE
o= S ] )/7
s \isF) 6 5 E“""
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HOCKEY U-16 BOYS

SN Passport Date of ‘Last Name  First Name  Gender
No. ' Birth
1P9111217 | 15/02/2001 PARAMJEET =~ MALE
L1839850  24/01/2003 NIKHIL MALE
 R3189314  23/06/2001 DEEPANSHU MALE
R2617931  21/12/2004 © VASUDEV  MALE
N3054787 14/08/2006  LAMBA g&NGSI:MAR MALE
 N4483164 04/04/2002  SINGH AMANDEEP  MALE
M8909866 | 25/08/2002 SAHIL MALE
. R2607325  14/07/2003 NITIN MALE
 R7067659  11/08/2001 ~ SUSHIL MALE
10. P8388626  28/03/2001 MOHIT MALE
HOCKEY U-16 GIRLS
Passport Date of Last Name  First Name  Gender
No. ~ Birth
R3205534 ' 10/07/2001 ' NEHA FEMALE
| R3208847 | 11/08/2002 PRIYANKA | FEMALE
CR3207259  09/09/2002 DEEP| FEMALE
R3206842 15/06/2002 ANJALI FEMALE
5.  R3206548 29/08/2003 MUSKAN  FEMALE
6. R3206547  10/11/2003 JUHI FEMALE
7. |R3206546  25/08/2003 MANSHI FEMALE
8. ' R3207175  21/06/2003 ANURADHA  FEMALE
9. R3207261 | 29/12/2003 ~ TANISHA  FEMALE
10.|R3207176  13/01/2003 - " MANJU FEMALE
11. Razoss42  05/08/2001 ALITA FEMALE
) B LAXMI
12. R3206541 30/07/2004 DIVYA FEMALE
13. R3207178  24/09/2002 TANNU FEMALE
14.R3201679  08/05/2004  KOHLI KAAYA  FEMALE
15. 12102001 . POOJA FEMALE
N — .1 ¥ NEJ."]II'\.'"-1 [ ( )
@ \\@} @ W2 s/ O @
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FOOTBALL U-16 BOYS

SN Passport Date of Last Name  First Name  Gender
No. Birth
1. P3066223  14/10/2002  MANHAS NIKHIL MALE
2. M8090135  01/10/2002 TOMAR  VIPUL MALE
3. P2593690 | 09/07/2001  RAWAT SONNAL  MALE
T 4. M2319828 | 07/12/2001  ADHIKARI  NISCHAY  MALE
5. R1761268 01102001  MANN  HARSH  MALE
6. R0076899  22/03/2001 VIKAS MALE
7. P3005970  20/02/2003  MANN ARYAN MALE
8. P1913294  12/06/2001  BAWEJA HEMANYA  MALE
9. R3198306  31/08/2001  VASHISHTH ABHINAV  MALE
10. R3201700  31/08/2001  MALIK " SANJEET MALE

FOOTBALL U-18 GIRLS

SN Passport Date of Last Name First Name  Gender
No. Birth

1. N7434123 16/02/2001  MISHRA MANSI FEMALE

2. |R3193991  02/06/2002 | NEGI NITISHA FEMALE

3. 'Ro068236 | 14/012006  ARORA ANANYA  FEMALE

4. | M5323747  24/06/2000  VENKATESH | DEEPIKA FEMALE
5.  N3323366  01/05/2001 'SHIVANI  FEMALE

6. MU498786 01062001  CHAUHAN  SMRITI FEMALE

7. MB386424  06/06/2001  DOGRA ANISHA FEMALE

8.  L9957425  12/11/2000  PANT VAN FEMALE
9. | R2663070 | 22/11/2003  SINGH DISHA FEMALE

10. L6331339 28/10/2003  MENDIRATTA NEHEL FEMALE

11.|L7810918 08/08/2003  DUGAR YUVIKA " FEMALE

12, |R3201155 110012000  VERMA YUKTI FEMALE

13, R3202634  03/10/2001  TOMAR RASHI FEMALE

14.  N3808083  10/10/2000  PAPNAI DEEPTI FEMALE

_ 15, P1544002  08/09/2000  GARG (YACHIKA  FEMALE
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SWIMMING - BOYS

SN Passpb_rt Date of last Name  First Name Gender
No. Birth

1. NB376847 24/08/2001 Eﬁféﬁ; TANISH MALE

T 2. P7290786 30/07/2001  GREWAI VISHAL MALE
3. M7943112 15/08/2000  PATEL VARUN MALE
4. |N7226243  265/08/2002  SINGH ANURAG MALE
5. | PE605366 22/05/2001  DAGAR ANURAG MALE
6. R3196952  24/09/2000  SEJWAL SAMEER MALE
7. MS793918  28/08/2002  IOKAS SANSKAR MALE
8-_ (M1140282  04/10:2002  BORDOLO! ?leﬁﬁ MALE
9. | N2289284  10/3/2000 BHARDWAJ CHIRAG MALE
10. | N2104733 10/1/2003  DAS TANMAY MALE

11, N3058293  09/04:2000  SEJWAL SAMIT MALE

SWIMMING - GIRLS

SN Passport Date of Last Name First Name G-e-n(ier

No ) Birth

1.  N5980628 14/08/2006  GURUNG JASMINE FEMALE
2. |N8115233  ©9/1/2002  BARUAH  ANUBHUTI  FEMALE
3. N1240272  6/10/2002 TOKAS PRACHI FEMALE
4. R3198269 15012003  SHARMA  VANSHIKA FEMALE
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Secretary General/C.E.O.
School Games Federation of India
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