GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI - 110009

No. F.DE/41/Sports/2017/ 17556 - 17605 Dated: 29th Nov. 2017

CIRCULAR

Sub: Final list of student players of Delhi schools selected by SGFI for participation in Pacific International School Games, 2017 for Football, Hockey, Netball (Girls), Softball, Swimming & Diving events at Adelaide, Australia.

The list of student players of Delhi schools who have been selected by SGFI for participation in Pacific International School Games, 2017 for Football, Hockey, Netball (Girls), Softball and Swimming & Diving event to be held at Adelaide, Australia w.e.f. 03.12.2017 to 09.12.2017 is attached herewith for information.

The players will leave Delhi on 01.12.2017 and come back on 11.12.2017. All the players, as per the list attached, may be provided attendance by the concerned school for the said duration (including journey period).

This issues with the prior concurrence of Director (Education), GNCT Delhi.

Copy forwaded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All Addl. DEs
- All RDEs
- 3. All DDEs of the Districts and zones
- 4. All ADEs
- All SPEs
- 6. PS to Secy. (Edn.)
- 7. PS to Director (Edn.)
- 8. OS (IT) with the request to place the circular on website.

11/27/2017 g4.jpg



School Games Federation of India

Campus Radha Ballabh Inter College Shahganj, Agra - 282010 (U.P.) India

Tel: +91 0562-2211107, Mob: +91 9837885006

E-mail: infosgfi@sgfibharat.com, president@sgfibharat.com

Website: www.sgfibharat.com

Recognised by-Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India Affiliated With International School Sports Federation. Asian School Sports Federation, Asian School Football Federation

NETBALL U-15 GIRLS

SN	Passport No.	Date of Birth	Last Name	First Name	Gender
1.	P6954114	18/07/2002	RAWAT	RUDRIKA	FEMALE
2.	R3191408	22/09/2003		HARSHITA	FEMALE
3.	N7579694	21/11/2002	DIXIT	KHUSHBOO	FEMALE
4.	N4297382	03/05/2002	VATS	EKAGRATA	FEMALE
5.	P1678328	23/02/2006	RANA	YOGITA	FEMALE
6.	R3196858	16/02/2003	DAHIYA	SHIVRANJINI	FEMALE

SOFTBALL U-17 GIRLS

SN	Passport No.	Date of Birth	Last Name	First Name	Gender
1.	N2713411	02/10/2000		SHUBHAM RANI	FEMALE
2.	R2839827	24/11/2002		RUBY	FEMALE
3.	P9666736	16/06/2002		MONALIKA	FEMALE
4.	R3169659	11/08/2003	TRIPATHI	SUPRIYA	FEMALE
5.	R5087159	03/05/2001	KAUR	TARANJEET	FEMALE
6.	P8657063	25/07/2000		PRABHA	FEMALE
7.	N2396685	27/02/2003		ISHA	FEMALE
8.	P8666448	19/12/2002		BULBUL	FEMALE
9.	N2711627	16/09/2001	KATARIA	KOMAL	FEMALE

SOFTBALL U-17 BOYS

SN	Passport No.	Date of Birth	Last Name	First Name	Gender
1.	R5678138	16/10/2001		SUMIT KUMAR	MALE .
2.	L4376280	05/11/2002	GAUR	TANISHQ	MALE
3.	N2608472	02/04/2001		VIKAS	MALE
4.	P6609151	04/04/2004		UTTAM KUMAR	MALE
5.	N8110130	15/01/2000		HRITIK	MALE
6.	M8827451	05/08/2001	DABAS	RAHUL	MALE
7	N1768482	12/9/2000		HIMACHAL	MALE
8.	R3191210	23/02/2003	JANGRA	AKANSHU	MALE
9.	R3176785	09/09/2002	KUMAR	PUSHPENDER	MALE
10	N2608371	02/02/2001		JITENDRA KUMAR	MALE
11	N2G07332	15/03/2001		ANKUSH	MALE















School Games Federation of India

Campus Radha Ballabh Inter College Shahganj, Agra - 282010 (U.P.) India

Tel: +91 0562-2211107, Mob: +91 9837885006

E-mail: infosgfi@sgfibharat.com, president@sgfibharat.com

Website: www.sgfibharat.com

Recognised by-Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India Affiliated With International School Sports Federation, Asian School Sports Federation, Asian School Football Federation

HOCKEY U-16 BOYS

SN	Passport No.	Date of Birth	Last Name	First Name	Gender
1.	P9111217	15/02/2001		PARAMJEET	MALE
2.	L1839850	24/01/2003		NIKHIL	MALE
3.	R3189314	23/06/2001	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	DEEPANSHU	MALE
4.	R2617931	21/12/2004		VASU DEV	MALE
5.	N3054787	14/08/2006	LAMBA	MANSIMAR SINGH	MALE
6.	N4483164	04/04/2002	SINGH	AMANDEEP	MALE
7.	M8909866	25/08/2002		SAHIL	MALE
8.	R2607325	14/07/2003		NITIN	MALE
9.	R7067659	11/08/2001		SUSHIL	MALE
10.	P8388626	28/03/2001		MOHIT	MALE

HOCKEY U-16 GIRLS

SN	Passport No.	Date of Birth	Last Name	First Name	Gender
1.	R3206534	10/07/2001		NEHA	FEMALE
2.	R3206847	11/08/2002		PRIYANKA	FEMALE
3.	R3207259	09/09/2002		DEEPI	FEMALE
4.	R3206842	15/05/2002		ANJALI	FEMALE
5.	R3206548	29/08/2003		MUSKAN	FEMALE
6.	R3206547	10/11/2003		JUHI	FEMALE
7.	R3206546	26/08/2003		MANSHI	FEMALE
8.	R3207175	21/06/2003		ANURADHA	FEMALE
9.	R3207261	29/12/2003		TANISHA	FEMALE
10.	R3207176	13/01/2003		MANJU	FEMALE
11.	R3206542	05/08/2001	- 	LALITA	FEMALE
12.	R3206541	30/07/2004		DIVYA	FEMALE
13.	R3207178	24/09/2002		TANNU	FEMALE
14.	R3201679	08/05/2004	KOHLI	KAAYA	FEMALE
15.		12/10/2001		POOJA	FEMALE













11/27/2017 g2.jpg



School Games Federation of India

Campus Radha Ballabh Inter College Shahganj, Agra - 282010 (U.P.) India Tel: +91 0562-2211107, Mob.: +91 9837885006

167 51 0302-2211107, WOO 131 3031 003000

E-mail:infosgfi@sgfibharat.com, president@sgfibharat.com

Website: www.sgfibharat.com

Recognised by-Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India Affiliated With International School Sports Federation. Asian School Sports Federation, Asian School Football Federation

FOOTBALL U-16 BOYS

SN	Passport No.	Date of Birth	Last Name	First Name	Gender
1.	P3066223	14/10/2002	MANHAS	NIKHIL	MALE
2.	M8090135	01/10/2002	TOMAR	VIPUL	MALE
3.	P2593690	09/07/2001	RAWAT	SONNAL	MALE
4.	M2319828	07/12/2001	ADHIKARI	NISCHAY	MALE
5.	R1761268	01/10/2001	MANN	HARSH	MALE
6.	R0076899	22/03/2001		VIKAS	MALE
7.	P3005970	20/02/2003	MANN	ARYAN	MALE
8.	P1913294	12/06/2001	BAWEJA	HEMANYA	MALE
9.	R3198306	31/08/2001	VASHISHTH	ABHINAV	MALE
10.	R3201700	31/08/2001	MALIK	SANJEET	MALE

FOOTBALL U-18 GIRLS

SN	Passport No.	Date of Birth	Last Name	First Name	Gender
1.	N7434123	16/02/2001	MISHRA	MANSI	FEMALE
2.	R3193991	02/06/2002	NEGI	NITISHA	FEMALE
3.	R0068236	14/01/2005	ARORA	ANANYA	FEMALE
4.	M5323747	24/06/2000	VENKATESH	DEEPIKA	FEMALE
5.	N3323366	01/05/2001		SHIVANI	FEMALE .
6.	M9498786	01/06/2001	CHAUHAN	SMRITI	FEMALE
7.	M6386424	06/06/2001	DOGRA	ANISHA	FEMALE
8.	L9957425	12/11/2000	PANT	VANI	FEMALE
9.	R2663970	22/11/2003	SINGH	DISHA	FEMALE
10.	L6331339	28/10/2003	MENDIRATTA	NEHEL	FEMALE
11.	L7810918	08/08/2003	DUGAR	YUVIKA	FEMALE
12.	R3201155	11/01/2000	VERMA	YUKTI	FEMALE
13.	R3202634	03/10/2001	TOMAR	RASHI	FEMALE
14.	N3808083	10/10/2000	PAPNAI	DEEPTI	FEMALE
15.	P1544002	08/09/2000	GARG	YACHIKA	FEMALE















School Games Federation of India

Campus Radha Ballabh Inter College Shahganj, Agra - 282010 (U.P.) India

Tel: +91 0562-2211107, Mob: +91 9837885006

E-mail: infosgfi@sgfibharat.com, president@sgfibharat.com

Website: www.sgfibharat.com

Recognised by-Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt of India Affiliated With International School Sports Federation. Asian School Sports Federation, Asian School Football Federation

SWIMMING - BOYS

SN	Passport	Date of	Last Name	First Name	Gender
	No.	Birth			
1.	N6376847	24/08/2001	KASWAN NAYASAR	TANISH	MALE
2.	P7290780	30/07/2001	GREWAL	VISHAL	MALE
3.	M7943112	15/08/2000	PATEL	VARUN	MALE
4.	N7226243	25/08/2002	SINGH	ANURAG	MALE
5.	P6605366	22/05/2001	DAGAR	ANURAG	MALE
6.	R3196952	24/09/2000	SEJWAL	SAMEER	MALE
7.	M5793918	28/08/2002	TOKAS	SANSKAR	MALE
8.	M1140282	04/10/2002	BORDOLOI	BASTAB TAPAN	MALE
9.	N2289284	10/3/2000	BHARDWAJ	CHIRAG	MALE
10.	N2104733	10/1/2003	DAS	TANMAY	MALE
11.	N3058293	09/04/2000	SEJWAL	SAMIT	MALE
			and the same of th		

SWIMMING - GIRLS

SN	Passport	Date of	Last Name	First Name	Gender
	No.	Birth	Ed St 14dille	rii se i vaine	Gender
1.	N5980628	14/09/2000	GURUNG	JASMINE	FEMALE
2.	N8115233	9/1/2002	BARUAH	ANUBHUTI	FEMALE .
3.	N1240272	6/10/2002	TOKAS	PRACHI	FEMALE
4.	R3198269	15/01/2003	SHARMA	VANSHIKA	FEMALE

Secretary General/C.E.O.

School Games Federation of India











